# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2907707

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JIM-VIKTOR PAULSEN	02/12/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IMPACT TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS AS	
Street Address:	FILIPSTAD BRYGGE 1	
City:	OSLO	
State/Country:	NORWAY	
Postal Code:	N-0252	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14366648

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com

**Correspondent Name:** MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO ROAD, SUITE 310

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4614/0328PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY
SIGNATURE:	/Joe McKinney Muncy/
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2014-06-20-Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 033149 FRAME: 0595** 502861109

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

I/We the undersigned,

Jim-Viktor PAULSEN, Jernbanegata 8, N-0252 Oslo, Norway

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor(s))

confirm by the present document that I/we have assigned all my/our rights and title to as well as our interest in the invention entitled: "Method and system for impact pressure generation"

for which International (PCT) Patent Application No. PCT/EP2012/076145 was filed on 19 December 2012, to

Impact Technology Systems AS Filipstad Brygge 1 N-0252 Oslo Norway

a company existing under the laws of Norway (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee).

The present Assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries at its discretion.

The present Assignment also includes my/our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaty.

The Assignor(s) hereby agree(s) to execute any additional assignments and/or other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns to enjoy the full rights of the present Assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the USA and assigning the US patent application and any patent(s) issuing thereon to the Assignee or its successors and assigns and legal representatives.

Place and date:

Assignor signature(s):

NO, MORWAY, 12 feb 2013

I/We, the Assignee(s), hereby accept this assignment.

Place and date:

Assignee signature(s):

(name and capacity)

IMPACT TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS AS NO 997 690 397 MVA

> **PATENT REEL: 033149 FRAME: 0596**

18943PCT00 RECORDED: 06/20/2014